
From: Richard@brownscombe.net
Subject: Notification of Burrowing Owls, Florida State listed species

Date: April 28, 2019 at 11:41 PM
To: Fort Lauderdale Mayor Dean Trantalis swyman@fortlauderdale.gov, Ben Sorensen BSorensen@fortlauderdale.gov,

HMoraitis@fortlauderdale.gov, PRaju@fortlauderdale.gov, RMckinzie@fortlauderdale.gov, Chris Lagerbloom
CLagerbloom@fortlauderdale.gov

Cc: George Gann gann@regionalconservation.org, James Lange jlange@fairchildgarden.org, Burke, Peter PBURKE@broward.org 

Mayor Trantalis and City Commissioners,

Burrowing Owls, Athene cunicularia floridana, were observed and photographed by Ann Wiley on Sunday, April 28 on Parcel C of 
the FXE Airport Airpark properties now for lease. Burrowing owls, eggs, and young are protected by the federal Migratory Bird 
Treaty Act and listed by the Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission.

Please suspend all lease activities and advertising of the five FXE Airport Airpark properties until floral and faunal inventories and 
habitat scarcity assessments have been completed and reports submitted for the City Commission by people qualified to recognize 
Florida and Federally Threatened and Endangered and rare and critically imperiled species and capable of assessing habitat 
scarcity. Only then can the City Commission make a legal and informed decision concerning these properties and possible natural 
areas protections.

Richard Brownscombe
President, Broward Chapter
Florida Native Plant Society
COONTIE.ORG

1704 SW 10th St
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33312
954-661-6289

Begin forwarded message:

From: awileycoyote@earthlink.net
Subject: Burrowing owls, state listed species 
Date: April 28, 2019 at 7:20:06 PM EDT
To: Richard@Brownscombe.net
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In times of change, learners inherit the earth, while the learned find themselves beautifully equipped to deal with a world that no 
longer exists.


